OP \$40.00 85164390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legato Marketing & Communications, Inc.		09/20/2011	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Legato Healthcare Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2200-4 Dickinson Road	
Internal Address:	Suite C	
City:	De Pere	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54115	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85164390	LEGATO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9204995700

Email: rkornowske@gerberslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ross Kornowske
Address Line 1: 480 Pilgrim Way

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Green Bay, WISCONSIN 54304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross Kornowske
SIGNATURE:	/Ross Kornowske/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Legato TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0467

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Legato

Reg. No. 4,028,013

LEGATO MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (WISCONSIN CORPORATION)

Registered Sep. 20, 2011 GREEN BAY, WI 54303

Int. Cl.: 35

SERVICE MARK

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FOR: ADVERTISING AND MARKETING CONSULTANCY; ADVERTISING AND MARKET-ING SERVICES, NAMELY, PROMOTING THE GOODS AND SERVICES OF OTHERS; AD-VERTISING SERVICES, PUBLIC RELATIONS AND MARKETING SERVICES, NAMELY, PROMOTING AND MARKETING THE GOODS AND SERVICES OF OTHERS THROUGH ALL PUBLIC COMMUNICATION MEANS, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 3-24-2008; IN COMMERCE 3-24-2008.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER, NO. 85-164,390, FILED 10-29-2010.

DAVID COLLIER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



V

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 05/28/2015